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732

      

er: 60/790.1
KONG LTD., 3/

323 Fax: +852-2

ement 

d 

mode 

channel 

quency Re

MHz) (d

80.000 5

80.000 4

20.000 5

20.000 5

80.000 5

80.000 4

20.000 5

20.000 5

4.026.01  
/F, West Wing, L
2776 1206 

: Novemb
  
: FCC §
 
: Radiate
  
: Transm
  
: 2440M
  
: 1GHz-2

eading Co

dBuV) 

52.90 

49.21 

56.62 

51.86 

51.10 

46.68 

57.84 

52.79 

 

Lakeside 2, 10 S

ber 24, 201

15.205, §1

ed 

mit mode 

Hz 

25GHz 

orrect Factor

(dB/m) 

-5.4 

-5.4 

-2.5 

-2.5 

-5.4 

-5.4 

-2.5 

-2.5 

Science Park W

4

5.209 & §1

Result 

(dBuV/m)

47.50 

43.81 

54.12 

49.36 

45.70 

41.28 

55.34 

50.29 

West Avenue, Sc

15.247(d)

Limit 

(dBuV/m)

74.00 

54.00 

74.00 

54.00 

74.00  

54.00  

74.00  

54.00  

ience Park, Sha

Margin 

(dB) 

-26.50 

-10.19 

-17.35 

-4.64 

-28.3 

-12.72 

-17.35 

-3.71 

atin, HK. 
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peak 
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er: 60/790.1
KONG LTD., 3/

323 Fax: +852-2
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d 

mode 

channel 

quency Re

MHz) (d

60.000 5

60.000 5

40.000 5

40.000 5

60.000 5

60.000 4

40.000 5

40.000 5

4.026.01  
/F, West Wing, L
2776 1206 
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: FCC §
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: Transm
  
: 2480M
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dBuV) 

55.45 

52.65 

54.53 
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55.55 
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ed 
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Hz 
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-5.4 

-5.4 

-2.1 

-2.1 
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(dBuV/m)
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41.20 

53.45 
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(dBuV/m)

74.00 

54.00 

74.00 
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74.00 
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Margin 

(dB) 

-23.95 

-6.75 

-17.35 

-4.87 

-29.2 

-12.8 

-17.35 

-5.04 
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(MHz)
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Hz 
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Delta P
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cted 

mit mode 

Hz 

cted 
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on 
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Frequency 

(MHz) 
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2483.5 

2483.5 
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9, 2014 

15.247(d)

ed 

mit mode 

Hz&2480M

Result 

(dBuV/m) 

26.91 

35.03 

46.80 

46.50 

Science Park W

MHz 

Limit 

(dBuV/m)

74.00 

74.00 

74.00  

74.00  

West Avenue, Sc

Margin

(dB) 

-47.09 

-38.97 

-27.20 

-27.50 

ience Park, Sha
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atin, HK. 
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.6 Power
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est method
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r Spectral 
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d 

mode 

channel 

Frequen
(MHz)
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4.026.01  
/F, West Wing, L
2776 1206 

Density 

: July 22
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4 
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/F, West Wing, L
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7 
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Limit 
(dBm/3kH

<8 

Page 31 o

Rev. no.:

ult 
ed 
assed 

Hz) 

 

of 35

: 2.1 



 

Re
TÜ
Te
  
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
D
 
Te
 
Te
 
O
 
F
 
R
 

 
 

eport Numbe
ÜV SÜD HONG 
el: +852-2776 13

Date of test 

est require

est method

Operating m

requency c

Remarks 

er: 60/790.1
KONG LTD., 3/

323 Fax: +852-2

ement 

d 

mode 

channel 

Frequen
(MHz)
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Antenna Co
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KONG LTD., 3/

323 Fax: +852-2

na Require

nal device,
enna other 
ing to 15.2
ower  shall 
Bi. 
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a used in th

4.026.01  
/F, West Wing, L
2776 1206 

ement 

 according
than that f
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be reduce

Construct

his produc
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g to 15.203
urnished b
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directional

aximum Ga

atin, HK. 

 

e designed
e used with
reater than
l gain of th

ain of this 

Page 33 o

Rev. no.:

 to ensure 
h the device
n 6 dBi are 
e antenna 

antenna is

of 35

: 2.1 

e.  

 



 

Re
TÜ
Te
  
 
 
 

 
 
 
8.
 

Te

 
 
 
 

eport Numbe
ÜV SÜD HONG 
el: +852-2776 13

. Test E

DESCR

Ante

Ante

Ante

Loop A

Spectrum 

Spectrum 

EMI Test 

Spectrum 

Spectrum 

Test C

Amp

emp. & Hum

EMI Test 
RF cable

RF cable

RF cable

er: 60/790.1
KONG LTD., 3/

323 Fax: +852-2

Equipment 

RIPTION 

enna 

enna 

enna 

ntenna 

Analyzer 

Analyzer 

Receiver 

Analyzer 

Analyzer 

Cable 

lifier 

mid. Chambe

Receiver 
e(0.4m) 

e(3.5m) 

e(1.2m) 

4.026.01  
/F, West Wing, L
2776 1206 

 List 

Type

VULB

311

3160

651

N902

FSP

ES

FSV

E444

SUCOFL

150A

er FACT

ESI
/ 

/ 

/ 

 

Lakeside 2, 10 S

e No. 

B9163 

17 

0-09 

12 

20A 

P 40 

CI 

V40 

45A 

LEX 104

A250 

T5-2.0 

I26 

Science Park W

Serial No

9163 330

0006657

0011838

29604

MY534206

100378

100701

100903

MY461818

MY2320/

326446

4166

SB3436
S02-1404-09-

S02-1404-09-

S02-1404-09-

West Avenue, Sc

o. Ca

0 201

7 201

8 201

201

615 201

201

201

201

814 201

/4 201
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201

 201

-065 20

-047 20
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ience Park, Sha
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2015.05.10 

2015.05.10 

2015.05.10 
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